


FOOD & DRINK SPECIFICATION

Code Number	H20036
Product Name	The Christmas Eve
Ingredients	<div></div> <p>Sapuri Merlot 75cl (Italy) Sapuri Pinot Grigio 75cl (Italy) Casa Bottega Prosecco D.O.C 75cl Classic Christmas Pudding with Fruit and Rum 400g Sultanas (28%), Sugar, Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Cider (9%), Water, Humectant (Glycerine), Palm Oil, Orange and Lemon Peel, Rum, Mixed Spice, Salt, Molasses, YEAST Taste Hand Baked Rich Mince Pies 4's Mincemeat (Sultanas, Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Apple (Potassium Sorbate (E202), SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Currants, Candied Peel (Orange and Lemon Mixed), Vegetable Suet, Modified Starch (E1422), Acetic Acid, Ground Mixed Spices, Citric Acid (E330), Natural Caramel Colouring (E150a), Water, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt, Flavouring, Sugar, Lard, EGG Original Cake Company Chocolate Yule Log Sugar, EGG, Butter (from MILK) (15%), WHEAT Flour, Dark Chocolate (7%), Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Glucose Syrup, Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder, ALMONDS, MILK Chocolate (2%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Natural Vanilla), Water, Sugar Paste Icing (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Rapeseed Oil, Water, Humectant: Glycerine, Emulsifier: E471, Stabiliser: E456, Preservative: E200, Colour: Copper Chlorophyllin, E171, Flavouring) Raising Agents: E500, E450a, Red Sugar Décor (Dextrose, Maltodextrin (MALT), Corn Syrup, Calcium Sterate, Maltic Acid, Glaze: E904. Tapioca Dextrin, Carnauba Wax, Colours: E129, E102), Sugar Snow (Dextrose Monohydrate, WHEAT Starch, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Flavouring), Salt Linden Lady Dark, MILK & White Chocolate Stars 100g Plain Chocolate, Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier:</p>

	<p>SOYA Lecithin, Flavour: Vanilla. Min Cocoa Solids 70% min</p> <p>MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier, SOYA Lecithin, Flavour: Vanilla, Min Cocoa Solids 30%, MILK Solids 20%, White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Flavour: Vanilla</p> <p>Great British Biscotti Spiced Apple & Dark Chocolate 100g</p> <p>Self Raising Flour, (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Raising Agents (Disodium, Diphosphate, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate, Monocalcium Phosphate), Sugar, Dark Chocolate (17%) (Cocoa Mass, Sugar, Emulsifier: SOYA Lecithin, Vanilla Flavouring), Free Range EGG, Salted Butter (MILK), Dried Apple (3.5%) Vanilla Flavouring, Cinnamon, Gelling Agent, Xanthan Gum</p> <p>Sun Dried Tomato Biscuits 75g</p> <p>WHEAT Flour (Gluten), Vegetable Oils and Fats (Rapeseed, Palm), Double Gloucester Cheese (12%) (MILK, Salt, Starter Culture, Rennet, Colour: Annatto), Sun Dried Tomato(5%), Barn EGG, YEAST, Salt, Dried MILK, Tomato Powder, Sugar, Sunflower Oil, Herbs (Contain CELERY), Spices, Onion Powder, Potato Starch. White Wine Vinegar, Emulsifier: E471, YEAST Extract, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Antioxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Natural Flavouring,</p> <p>Excelcium Praline Selection 180g</p> <p>Sugar, WHEAT Starch, SOYA Flour, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Vegetable Oils (Palm, SOYA), Glucose Fructose Syrup, Cocoa Mass, Whole MILK Powder, Dextrose, MILK, Sugar, Peanuts (1.8%), Hazelnuts (0.6%), Emulsifier, Sunflower Lecithin, Humectant, Invertase, Rice Flour, Caramel Sugar Syrup, Flavourings: Orange, Vanilla, Apricot, Amaretto, Toffee, Vanilla, HAZELNUT and Cream, Orange Peel 0.2%, Acid: Citric Acid, Salt, WHEY Powder</p> <p>Claire's Hot Jalapeno and Tomato Salsa Dip 200g</p> <p>Tomatoes 67%, distilled malt vinegar (from BARLEY), onions, tomato puree 9%, sugar, Jalapeno chillies 11%, spices, acidity regulator: citric acid, salt.</p> <p>Slumber Jack Coffee Pouch 220g</p> <p>Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Chilli & Lime 100g</p> <p>Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Tomato Powder, Soy Sauce Powder (SOYA), Sea Salt, Garlic Powder, YEAST Extract, Onion Powder, Chilli Ground, Paprika Ground, White Pepper Ground, Parsley Leaves, Ginger Ground, Citric Acid (From Sugar Beet Molasses), Paprika Extracts, Coriander Seed Ground, Fennel Ground, Lime Oil Brazilian), Capsicum Extracts</p> <p>Abbey Irish Cream Cookie 150g</p> <p>WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Nicotinamide, Vitamin B1), Margarine (Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Water, Salt (2.1%), Emulsifier: Polyglycerol Esters Of Fatty Acids, Colours: Curcumin, Annatto, Flavouring), Sugar, Irish Cream Flavouring (Natural Flavours, Ethanol, Monopropylene Glycol), Salt</p> <p>Gourmet All Butter Fudge 150g</p> <p>Sugar, Salted Butter (16%) (MILK, Salt), Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Golden Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose)</p> <p>Eternal Grocer Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g</p> <p>PEANUTS, Sugar, Honey, Rice Flour, Salt, YEAST Extract Powder, Spices (Cayenne, Chilli, Cumin), Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Lemon Juice, (SULPHUR DIOXIDE), Natural Flavourings, Natural Colour (Paprika), Herb (Oregano)</p> <p>Cottage Delight Rosemary Crostini Crackers 170g</p> <p>WHEAT flour, Olive oil, Extra Virgin olive oil, Salt, Rosemary (1%) WHEAT, Malt, YEAST</p>
	For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold . Also not suitable for customers with an allergy to nuts due to manufacturing methods.
Warnings	Warning: This product contains alcohol and must not be sold to anyone under

	18 years of age
Country of Origin	UK
Alcohol Information	VOL 12%, 11%
Storage Instructions	Store in cool dry place away from direct sunlight.
Contact Address	
Instructions for use	
Suitable for vegetarians?	Yes
Suitable for vegans?	No

NUTRITION LABELLING

Product Name: Classic Christmas Pudding with Fruit and Rum 400g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1387KJ
Energy (kcal)	328KCAL
Fat (g)	5.5g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	64.9g

of which Sugars (g)	25.5g
Protein (g)	2.7g
Salt (g)	0.2g

Product Name: Taste Hand Baked Rich Mince Pies 4's

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1429KJ
Energy (kcal)	341KCAL
Fat (g)	15.2g
of which Saturates (g)	4.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	47.5g
of which Sugars (g)	27.9g
Protein (g)	3.8g
Salt (g)	Trace

Product Name: Great British Biscotti Spiced Apple & Dark Chocolate 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1888KJ
Energy (kcal)	449KCAL
Fat (g)	13.0g
of which Saturates (g)	7.3g
Carbohydrate (g)	75.0g
of which Sugars (g)	43.0g
Protein (g)	7.9g
Salt (g)	0.56g

Product Name: Sun Dried Tomato Biscuits 75g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	135KJ
Energy (kcal)	81KCAL
Fat (g)	9g
of which Saturates (g)	3g
Carbohydrate (g)	12g
of which Sugars (g)	

Protein (g)	3g
Salt (g)	275mg

Product Name: Excelcium Praline Selection 180g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1950KJ
Energy (kcal)	465KCAL
Fat (g)	20g
of which Saturates (g)	10g
Carbohydrate (g)	64g
of which Sugars (g)	48g
Protein (g)	6.1g
Salt (g)	0.08g

Product Name: Claire's Hot Jalapeno and Tomato Salsa Dip 200g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	349KJ
Energy (kcal)	82KCAL
Fat (g)	0.1g
of which Saturates (g)	0g
Carbohydrate (g)	18.3g
of which Sugars (g)	17.4g
Protein (g)	1.5g
Salt (g)	0.5g

Product Name: Yorkshire Crisps Sweet Chilli & Lime 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2193KJ
Energy (kcal)	524KCAL
Fat (g)	24g
of which Saturates (g)	5.4g
Carbohydrate (g)	69.2g
of which Sugars (g)	3.9g

Protein (g)	7.7g
Salt (g)	2.3g

Product Name: Abbey Irish Cream Cookie 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1954KJ
Energy (kcal)	467KCAL
Fat (g)	25.5g
of which Saturates (g)	8.8g
Carbohydrate (g)	56.7g
of which Sugars (g)	16.8g
Protein (g)	5.3g
Salt (g)	0.15g

Product Name: Gourmet All Butter Fudge 150g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1905KJ
Energy (kcal)	453KCAL
Fat (g)	15.7g
of which Saturates (g)	10.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	76.7g
of which Sugars (g)	72.5g
Protein (g)	1.2g
Salt (g)	0.36g

Product Name: Eternal Grocer Chilli Coated Peanuts 100g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	2137KJ
Energy (kcal)	511KCAL
Fat (g)	25.7g
of which Saturates (g)	3.6g
Carbohydrate (g)	53.5g

of which Sugars (g)	48.0g
Protein (g)	14.2g
Salt (g)	250mg

Product Name: Cottage Delight Rosemary Crostini Crackers 170g

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	1644KJ
Energy (kcal)	393KCAL
Fat (g)	11.0g
of which Saturates (g)	1.7g
Carbohydrate (g)	71.5g
of which Sugars (g)	2.3g
Protein (g)	10.7g
Salt (g)	2.3g

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	

Product Name:

Typical Nutritional Values per 100g (As sold)	
Energy (kJ)	
Energy (kcal)	
Fat (g)	
of which Saturates (g)	
Carbohydrate (g)	
of which Sugars (g)	
Protein (g)	
Salt (g)	